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Sunday, September 6
9am Coffee Hour for the 8am 

Worshippers

Monday, September 7
Parish Office closed

Wednesday, September 9
7:30pm Worship Committee

Saturday, September 12
8am Men’s Bible Study

Sunday, September 13
9:45am Church School & Rite-13 
10:30am Church School Sing & Play
11:30am Parish Picnic: Tenacre 

Country Day School
6:45pm Youth Group, Fall Kick-off

Wednesday, September 16
7:30pm Men’s Book Club

Thursday, September 17
11am Holy Eucharist at North Hill

Saturday, September 19
11am Leslie Dickinson’s Funeral

Sunday, September 20
9am Christian Learning Series 
9:45am Church School & Rite-13 
10:30am Church School Sing & Play
11:30am Rite-13 Parents Coffee Hour
11:30am Bible Challenge Meeting
11:30am Church School Teacher 

Welcome Luncheon

Monday, September 21
7:30pm Finance Committee Meeting

Tuesday, September 22
5:15pm Service at Salvation Army 

Miracle Kitchen
7:30pm Vestry Meeting

Sunday, September 27
9am Christian Learning Series 
9am Confirmation Parents’ Meeting
9:45am Church School & Rite-13 
10:30am Church School Sing & Play
11:30am Outreach Fair
6:45pm Youth Group

Friday, October 2
6pm Rite-13 Lock-in

Saturday, October 3
8am Men’s Bible Study

Sunday, October 4
Stewardship 2016 Kick-off
9am Christian Learning Series 
9am Coffee Hour for the 8am 

worshippers
9:45am Church School & Rite-13 
10:30am Church School Sing & Play
11:30am Chat with the Rector
4pm Junior Choir 
5pm Blessings of the Animals
5pm Confirmation Prep
6:45pm Youth Group 

Sunday, October 11
No Church School Sing & Play 
9am Christian Learning Series 
10am Holy Baptism & Holy Eucharist

Monday, October 12
Parish Office closed

Tuesday, October 13
10:30am Bible Circle

Thursday, October 15
11am Holy Eucharist at North Hill

Saturday, October 17
6:30pm Parents Circle

Sunday, October 18 through Sunday, 
October 25

Family Promise hosting week at Village 
Church

Sunday, October 18
9am Christian Learning Series 
9:45am Church School & Rite-13 
10:30am Church School Sing & Play
11:30am Bible Challenge Meeting

Monday, October 19
7:30pm Finance Meeting

Friday, October 23
5:30pm Youth Group, Haunted Castle

Saturday, October 24
Day of Service
6:30pm Scottish Hoedown

Sunday, October 25
9am Christian Learning Series 
9:45am Church School & Rite-13 
10:30am Church School Sing & Play
4pm Junior Choir 
5pm All Hallows Eve Vigil
5pm Confirmation Prep

Tuesday, October 27
5:15pm Service at Salvation Army 

Miracle Kitchen
7:30pm Vestry Meeting

Saturday, October 31
7pm Reading Mavens

October 2015

Men’s Bible Study

W e’ve got a great men’s 
Bible study going here 

at St. Andrew’s. It meets once a 
month, on the first Saturday, at 
8:00 am, downstairs, in Room 2 
at the church.

The format’s informal. We 
say “Hi” to each other, have cof-

fee and donuts, exchange a little of the day’s doings and 
then settle into our study and discussions.

Moving though the Bible one book at a time, we 
read, reflect and discuss, going at a comfortable pace so 
that each has his say. New ideas are welcome. Some-
times we don’t get through a lot of chapters or verses 
in a meeting. But that doesn’t matter. We stay on track 
regardless, and we come away from these sessions 
spiritually fulfilled, and looking forward to the next one.

Do you think the meeting time seems tough to 
make? Well, with our busy lives, we always have com-
mitments calling, but come Saturday, we’re usually 
fresh and ready for a change of pace, and once month 
seems to work well. Plus, there’s coffee and donuts!

Want to prepare? Fine, if you want, but it’s not 
necessary. The convener reads ahead and does some 
preparing, but the main point of these sessions is what 
we’re reading together, what we think about it, and 
then talking it over with each other.

Our next meeting is September 12. That’s the sec-
ond Saturday of the month and a departure from our 
usual schedule. But we voted and decided it was good 
to give some room to the Labor Day weekend. We’ll 
be starting back up with John 16:1, picking up from 
where we left off in June.  

Hope to see you on the 12th.

Dick Carls
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Sunday, November 1
Stewardship 2016 Commitment Sunday
9am Christian Learning Series 
9am Coffee Hour for the 8am 

worshippers
9:45am Church School & Rite-13 
10:30am Church School Sing & Play
11am Newcomers Brunch

Wednesday, November 4
7:30pm Men’s Book Club

Saturday, November 7
8am Men’s Bible Study

Sunday, November 8
No Church School Sing & Play 
No Junior Choir
9am Christian Learning Series 
9:45am Church School & Rite-13 
10am Holy Eucharist, Tim Crellin 

Preaching
5pm Confirmation Prep
6:45pm Youth Group 

Tuesday, November 10
10:30am Bible Circle

Wednesday, November 11
Parish Office closed

Sunday, November 15
9am Christian Learning Series 
9:45am Church School & Rite-13 
10:30am Church School Sing & Play
11:30am St. Andrew’s Forum

Thursday, November 19
11am Holy Eucharist at North Hill

Saturday, November 21
1pm Junior Choir

Sunday, November 22
St. Andrew’s Day Observed
9am Christian Learning Series 
10:30am Church School Sing & Play
5pm Confirmation Prep
6:45pm Youth Group 

Monday, November 23
7:30pm Finance Meeting

Tuesday, November 24
5:15pm Service at Salvation Army 

Miracle Kitchen

Thursday, November 26
Parish Office closed

Friday, November 27
Parish Office closed

Saturday, November 28
9:30am Gathering of the Greens

Sunday, November 29
No Church School Sing & Play 
No Junior Choir
9am Christian Learning Series 
9:45am Church School & Rite-13 
11:30am Advent Wreath Making
11:30am Pageant Auditions
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Parish Register Baptisms: Leighton Giangrasso. Haley Frances Indelicato, Henry William Morris; Burials: Olga 
Dalton, John Connor Darcy, Leslie Dickenson, Margaret B. Fager, Paul W. Fager, Juliette K. Fager, Arthur Totten Thompson; 
Weddings: Frederick Lane & Lisabeth Dow, Clayton Harris & Amanda Powers

Photo: Peter Lull

The Sunday Holy Eucharist is celebrated at 8am, 10am and 5pm (except where noted). The Holy Eucharist is also celebrated every 
Wednesday at 7:30am. All are welcome! Silent Contemplative Prayer is offered Monday through Friday at 8:45am. Senior Choir has 
rehearsal every Thursday evening at 7:30pm and every Sunday at 9am, unless otherwise noted. Junior Choir meets every Sunday at 9am, 
unless otherwise noted.  Parish office hours are Monday through Thursday 8:30am–5:30pm and Fridays 9am–1pm, and staff meetings 
are Wednesdays at 9:30am. Please note: there will be some changes/additions and the most up-to-date calendar is found on the website. 


